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CLASS IX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

CLASS X.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

"tem. 188 i-86.MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 119.
Quarantine Stations—■

Additions, &a.
£ £

500

Total—Vote No. 119 500

MINISTER OF EDUCATION.
VOTE No. 120.

SCHOOl-BUILDINaS—
School-buildings 68,230

Total—Vote No. 120 68,230

TOTAL CLASS IX. £144,518

1885-86.

ote 121.—Lighthouses„ 122,—Harbour Works,, 123.—HarbourDefences

£
8,440
7,070

200,000

TOTAL OF CLASS X. 215,510

'tern.
188. i-86.COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS.

1
2
8
&

VOTE No. 121.
Lighthouses—

Manukau Heads Leading Lights
Beacon, Jackson's Eoef
Cuvier Island Lighthouse
Sundries and Contingencies

£
640

1,500
8,000

300

£

Less reduction made in Committee of Supply ...
Total—Vote No. 121

10,440
2,000

8,440

1
2
3
4
5
G
7
8

MINISTEE FOR PUBLIC WORKS
VOTE No. 122.
Harbottb Wokks—

Castlepoint Jetty
Kaiwara Jetty
Collingwood
Wharf at Karamea
Westport
Grreymouth
Hokitika
Dredging, Mahinapua Creek

100
250
100
75

714
356

4,975
500

Total—Vote No. 122 7,070
VOTE No. 123.
HaeboubDefences

Total—Vote No. 123

200,000

200,000I

TOTAL CLASS X. £215,510
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