## Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

	CLASS IX.—PUBLIC	BUILDIN	GS—con	tinued.	
Item.	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			1885–86.	
1	VOTE No. 119. QUARANTINE STATIONS— Additions, &c.			£ 500	£
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	119			500
	MINISTER OF EDUCA VOTE No. 120.	TION.			
1	School-buildings	• •••		68,230	
14	TOTAL-VOTE No.	120			68,230
	TOTAL CLASS IX.			£14	$\frac{1}{44,518}$
	CLASS X.—LIGHTHOUSES HARBOUR	, HARI DEFENC	BOUR CES.	WORKS	, AND
					1885–86.
Vote	121.—Lighthouses 122.—Harbour Works 123.—Harbour Defences	•••	•••	···	£ 8,440 7,070 200,000
	TOTAL OF CLASS X.	• •••	•••	•••	215,510
Item.	COMMISSIONER OF CU	STOMS.		188	5–86.
	VOTE No. 121. Lighthouses—		.  -	£	£
1 2 3 4	Manukau Heads Leading Lights Beacon, Jackson's Reef Cuvier Island Lighthouse Sundries and Contingencies			640 1,500 8,000 300	
	Less reduction made in Commit	ttee of Sup	ply	10,440 2,000	-
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	121		1-1-	8,440
, 1	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC VOTE No. 122. HARBOUR WORKS— Castlepoint Jetty	WORKS.		100	
$egin{array}{c} 2 \ 3 \ 4 \ \end{array}$	Kaiwara Jetty Collingwood Wharf at Karamea		•••	100 250 100 75	
5 6 7 8	Westport Greymouth Hokitika Dredging, Mahinapua Creek	•••		714 356 4,975 500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	122	-		7,070
1	VOTE No. 123. Harbour Defences	•••	•••	200,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	123	-		200,000
					The second secon